

SUN OIL COMPANY

New Mexico "V" State #1

Inclination Tests

<u>Depth</u>	<u>Angle</u>	<u>Displacement (Feet)</u>	<u>Cum. Disp. (Feet)</u>
400 (400)	1/4	1.76	1.76
880 (480)	1/2	4.18	5.94
1348 (468)	1/2	4.07	10.01
1840 (492)	1/2	4.28	14.29
2000 (160)	1/2	1.39	15.68
2495 (495)	1/4	2.18	17.86
2990 (495)	1/2	4.31	22.17
3220 (230)	1	4.03	26.20
3685 (465)	1	8.14	34.34
4000 (315)	1	5.51	39.85
4607 (607)	1-1/4	13.23	53.08
4973 (366)	1-1/4	7.98	61.06
5470 (497)	1	8.70	69.76
5845 (375)	1-1/4	8.18	77.94
6315 (470)	1-1/2	12.31	90.25
6480 (165)	1-1/4	3.60	93.85
6855 (375)	1-1/2	9.83	103.68
7330 (475)	1/2	4.13	107.81
8025 (695)	1	12.16	119.97
8410 (385)	1	6.74	126.71
8750 (340)	1/2	2.96	129.67
8995 (245)	1-1/2	6.42	136.09
9135 (140)	1-1/2	3.67	139.76
9405 (270)	1	4.73	144.49
9635 (230)	1	4.03	148.52
9810 (175)	1	3.06	151.58
9900 (90)	1/2	.78	152.36
10380 (480)	1-3/4	14.64	167.00
10500 (120)	1/2	1.04	168.04

AFFIDAVIT

State of Texas
County of Ector

Before me, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared

John M. Sweeney, known to me to be employed by Sun Oil Company

in the capacity of Asst. District Supt. stated that the test data shown hereon is true and correct to the best of his knowledge.

Subscribed and Sworn to before me on this the 14th day of October,

1969.

Allen D. Chapman
Notary Public in and for
Ector County, Texas